Noland, Tiffaney

From: Walper, Michelle [Michelle.Walper@Crystal-Clean.com]
Sent: Friday, July 10, 2009 11:21 AM

To: Noland, Tiffaney

Subject: RE: Used Oil Registration

Attachments: Oil Training Cover.pdf; Qil Training TOC.pdf

HI Tiffaney-

Our Used Oil Training Manual is the one published by BFA Custom Publications. Our serial # is 09-yP323E84. (Our old
number was 65UHTJ26.)
Michelle

Michelle Walper

Environment, Health & Safety
Heritage - Crystal Clean, LLC
2175 Point Blvd., Suite 375
Elgin, IL 60123-2911

(847) 783-5355
(847) 836-6169 fax
(630) 740-0932 cell

From: Noland, Tiffaney [mailto:Tiffaney.Noland@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Thursday, July 09, 2009 2:01 PM

To: Walper, Michelle

Subject: RE: Used Oil Registration

Hi Michelle,

If possible, could you send me a copy of your Used Oil Training Manual? We have checklists in our records but
for some reason, the question asking if you had a Training Manual was never marked. Since Aprilia Graves is
now over the Used Oil Program, she is requiring that we have a copy of Training Manuals not just the

checklist.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks,

Ciffaney KNoland

CSHoride epartment of Znrironmental "Rrotection
2600 SBlirstone (Road

Callhassee, ~5F&L 32399

Rhone. (8502458727

otz (850)245-8803

From: Walper, Michelle [mailto:Michelle.Walper@Crystal-Clean.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 09, 2009 11:42 AM

To: Noland, Tiffaney

Subject: RE: Used Oil Registration



Thanks. | will get a check out to you ASAP.

Michelle Walper

Environment, Health & Safety
Heritage - Crystal Clean, LLC
2175 Point Blvd., Suite 375
Elgin, IL 60123-2911

(847) 783-5355
(847) 836-6169 fax
(630) 740-0932 cell

From: Noland, Tiffaney [mailto:Tiffaney.Noland@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Thursday, July 09, 2009 10:40 AM

To: Walper, Michelle

Subject: RE: Used Qil Registration

Hi Michelle,
No, Used Qil Transporters are only required to pay the $100.00 reg fee.
Hope that helps,

Tiftney Noland

CSHoride Department of Znvironmental "Frotection
2600 SBlairstone (Road

Callhassee, 5F&L 32399

Rhone. (85024858720

cshae: (8502458803

From: Walper, Michelle [mailto:Michelle.Walper@Crystal-Clean.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2009 12:36 PM

To: Noland, Tiffaney

Subject: RE: Used Qil Registration

Hi Tiffaney

So do we owe $100 for the haz waste transporter permit and $100 for the used oil transporter permit — both with the
ILR #?

| just want to make sure | request the entire amount.

Thanks for your help.

Michelle

Michelle Walper

Environment, Health & Safety
Heritage - Crystal Clean, LLC
2175 Point Blvd., Suite 375
Elgin, IL 60123-2911

(847) 783-5355
(847) 836-6169 fax
(630) 740-0932 cell



From: Noland, Tiffaney [mailto:Tiffaney.Noland@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2009 11:29 AM

To: Walper, Michelle

Cc: Graves, Aprilia

Subject: RE: Used Qil Registration

Hi Michelle,

Yes, we did receive a check for $300.00 on 3/6/09 and that only check covered your other 3 facilities in Tampa,
Jax and Port Everglades. I’m sorry, that is the only check we show in our records. Please let me know if you
have any questions.

Hope that helps,

Tiflney Noland

CSHoride Department of Znvironmental "Frotection
2600 SBlairstone (Road

Callhassee, 5F&L 32399

Rhone. (85024858727

cShue: (850)245-8803

From: Walper, Michelle [mailto:Michelle.Walper@Crystal-Clean.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2009 10:24 AM

To: Noland, Tiffaney

Subject: RE: Used Qil Registration

Hi Tiffaney —

Here is the check | submitted with our original renewal for Used Oil and Qil Filter Handlers in February. At that time |
had submitted our ILR transporter # for the 3 facilities so we enclosed a check for $300. Based on our conversation in
late March/early April we agreed it made more sense to submit a 8700 — 12FL form for our ILR # which | submitted on
April 22", This Form was checked for Haz Waste, Used Oil and Oil Filter transporter. | think that made for an
overpayment of $2007?

| haven’t checked to make sure that this check was cashed, but | can check with our accounting department if you can’t
find any documentation.

| received Aprilia’s e-mail yesterday on the transfer facilities and am working with my boss to get this information. If you
have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thanks

Michelle

Michelle Walper

Environment, Health & Safety
Heritage - Crystal Clean, LLC
2175 Point Blvd., Suite 375
Elgin, IL 60123-2911

(847) 783-5355
(847) 836-6169 fax
(630) 740-0932 cell

From: Noland, Tiffaney [mailto:Tiffaney.Noland@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Monday, July 06, 2009 8:33 AM



To: Walper, Michelle
Subject: Used Oil Registration

— S . e T R . -EmE

Hi Michelle,

I was trying to see if | had everything to process your Used Oil Registration for IL# but | don’t see where you
sent us the reg fee ($100.00) yet. Can you check your records and let me know.

Thanks,

Ciffiney KNoland

CStoride Qepartment of Znrironmental "Rrotection
2600 SBlairstone (Road

Callhassee, 5F& 52599

Rhone. (85024858727

otz (850)245-8803

The Department of Environmental Protection values your feedback as a customer. DEP Secretary Michael W. Sole is
committed to continuously assessing and improving the level and quality of services provided to you. Please take a few
minutes to comment on the quality of service you received. Simply click on this link to the DEP Customer Survey. Thank
you in advance for completing the survey.




